Licensure Rates:
Academic Year 22-23:

	22-23 Licensure Rate by Content-Initial Licensure Programs

	Licensure Area
	Program
	# of Completers
	# of Certifications

	
	
	
	WV
	Out-of-State-Only

	Agriculture
	
	10
	10
	0

	Art
	
	9
	8
	1

	Elementary
	
	
	
	

	
	4Y
	40
	38
	2

	
	MAC
	5
	5
	0

	Music
	
	13
	12
	0

	Preschool
	
	4
	4
	0

	Physical Ed
	
	10
	10
	0

	School Counseling
	
	6
	5
	0

	Speech Pathology
	
	30
	5
	1

	English-Secondary
	
	
	
	

	
	4Y
	6
	5
	0

	
	MAC
	2
	2
	0

	Social Studies-Secondary
	
	
	
	

	
	4Y
	10
	10
	0

	
	MAC
	5
	5
	0

	Math-Secondary
	
	
	
	

	
	WVUteach
	6
	6
	0

	Biology-Secondary
	
	
	
	

	
	WVUteach
	1
	1
	0

	General Science/
Biology - Secondary
	
	
	
	

	
	MAC
	1
	1
	0

	Chemistry-Secondary
	
	
	
	

	
	WVUteach
	2
	2
	0

	Special Education
	
	
	
	

	
	MA MultiCat
	2
	1
	1

	Totals
	
	162
	130
	5

	Total # of Certifications
	
	
	135
	

	Licensure Rate
	
	
	83%
	




	21-22 Licensure Rate by Content-Advanced Licensure Programs

	Licensure Area
	# of Completers
	# of Certifications

	
	
	WV
	Out-of-State-Only

	Reading Specialist
	29
	14
	6

	Totals
	29
	20

	Licensure Rate
	
	69%





	Out-of-State Verifications
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Endorsements
	KY
	NC
	NJ
	PA
	VA
	CO
	OH
	SC

	Art
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	1
	

	Elementary
	
	
	1
	2
	1
	
	
	1

	Music
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	

	PE
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Preschool
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	School
Counseling
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Secondary
	
	1
	
	4
	1
	
	
	

	SPED
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	Speech
Pathology
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	

	Totals
	0
	1
	2
	8
	4
	1
	1
	1



Legend:
· Out-of-State Verifications - Verification that the completer met all requirements for an approved program of study.
· 4Y - Indicates a candidate completed a 4-year undergraduate program.
· MAC - Indicates a candidate completed both an education degree and certification at the graduate level.

Note:
· Our completed candidates # is larger than the certification # because not all completers apply simultaneously.  The majority of candidates apply and are recommended within 12 months of graduation.  Rates and numbers are subject to change.



